TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral		I12/13/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
Agent			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seismic Micro-Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	8584 Katy Freeway, Suite 400	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132744	RESSCALE
Registration Number:	2132745	RESMOD
Registration Number:	2132746	RESSEIS
Registration Number:	2134497	RESCALC
Registration Number:	2135919	RESGRAM
Registration Number:	2278708	THE KINGDOM COMPANY
Registration Number:	2420193	2D/3D PAK
Registration Number:	2359288	DIRECTPLOT
Registration Number:	2359289	LOADPAK
Registration Number:	2416634	TRACEPAK
Registration Number:	2359290	VUPAK
Registration Number:	2359291	SYNPAK
Registration Number:	2420194	2DPAK
Registration Number:	2349456	THE KINGDOM SUITE
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0051

900182061

Registration Number:	2396584	3DPAK
Registration Number:	2588483	ССМРАК
Registration Number:	2624812	EARTHPAK
Registration Number:	3036197	AVOPAK
Registration Number:	2862146	THE KINGDOM SUITE+
Registration Number:	2972042	PAKNOTES
Registration Number:	3152507	TUNNEL O
Registration Number:	3047843	TUNNEL L+
Registration Number:	3052381	TUNNEL L
Registration Number:	3037347	(RC)2 SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3052591	(RC)2
Registration Number:	3052592	SURE
Registration Number:	3052642	(RC)2 SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3052643	(RC)2
Serial Number:	76631521	SURECOMPOSITIONAL
Registration Number:	3052927	SUREGRID
Serial Number:	76631523	SUREDUAL
Registration Number:	3067280	SURE SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3291374	VELPAK
Registration Number:	3170223	LOGPAK
Registration Number:	3214531	SUREPLOT
Serial Number:	76655784	OPENKINGDOM SUITE
Registration Number:	3226516	KINGDOM
Registration Number:	3190823	MODPAK
Registration Number:	3226517	2D/3DPAK
Registration Number:	3516849	OPENKINGDOM DOMAIN
Serial Number:	76659978	POWERPAK
Serial Number:	76669171	CLUSTERPAK
Serial Number:	76669172	OPENKINGDOM SCOUT
Registration Number:	3305232	SUREPVT
Serial Number:	76669801	PEBI
Registration Number:	3346670	SEISMIC THROUGH SIMULATION
Registration Number:	3247395	OPENKINGDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0052 Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09636-015067	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake	
Signature:	/Susan Lake/	
Date:	01/24/2011	
Total Attachments: 5		

Total Attachments: 5

source=seismic tsa release#page1.tif source=seismic tsa release#page2.tif source=seismic tsa release#page3.tif source=seismic tsa release#page4.tif source=seismic tsa release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0053

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases any and all liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted and pledged to it by SEISMIC MICRO-TECHNOLOGY, INC. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2007, between the Secured Party and Grantor, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, including without limitation all liens on and security interest in, (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and trademark applications, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (vi) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 3, 2007 at Reel 3573, Frame 0467.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

(signature page follows)

ATL_IMANAGE-7577010.2 US_ACTIVE:\43578312\02\77017.0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0054

e execute		Secured Party has caused this Release Security Interest in f its duly authorized signatories on this day of
y		JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent
	•	
	. '	By:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 01/24/2011